

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.05.2026</u>		WPMB No. 349 of 2026 Deepak Kumar Thapa ----- petitioner Vs State of Uttarakhand & ors ----- respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned Additional Advocate General for the State / respondent Nos. 1 to 4. 3. Mr. B.S. Adhikari, learned counsel for respondent No. 5. 4. The submission of leaned counsel for the petitioner is that under Excise Policy dated 05.03.2025 there was specific prohibition for opening of any new sub-shop during F.Y. 2025-26, but now under the garb of General Instructions issued by Excise Commissioner on 03.02.2026, particularly Clause 46 thereof, the respondents have approved a new sub-shop at Mohkampur at a site where no such sub-shop was ever in existence in the past. 5. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks time to obtain specific instructions as to whether sub-shop

			sanctioned by District Excise Officer, Dehradun vide order dated 31.03.2026 was in operation during the Excise Year 2024-25, and also whether the sub-shop now approved at Mohkampur is for the same site or a different one. 6. List on 14.05.2026, as fresh. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 06.05.2026 Negi (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026
--	--	--	--