

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMB/349/2026</u> Deepak Kumar Thapa --Petitioner Versus State Of Uttarakhand & Others --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Rajesh Bisht, learned Additional CSC for the State/ respondent nos.1 to 4. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no.5. 4. Learned Additional CSC for the State states that the affidavit of Secretary Excise, Government of Uttarakhand as was required to be filed vide order dated 19.05.2026 would be filed by 23.05.2026. 5. Having regard to the same, let the instant matter be listed on 26.05.2026. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 22.05.2026 22.05.2026 PP/